(Rev. 6-93) 7 72 TEOUR	04 - 2003 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tub settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a. 102	380243 d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert KacinsKi Mark Simtを Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ロ Yes 図 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LesTer C. Cornelius Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 37 Anstile ST
	Oyster 13ay
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: State: Ny ZIP: [1 77]
Execution Date: Feb 10 , 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10369879 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Charles E. Temko	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40. **
Internal Address:	Enclosed
02/24/2003 MBELETE1 00000078 200435 10369029 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 22 Marron Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Westpore T State: CT ZIP: 06880	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Charles E. Temila . Charles Name of Person Signing .	Signature 2/13/03 Date
	over sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with re	aulred cover sheet information to:

RECORDED: 02/20/2003

Assignment of Application for Patent

Of Oyster Bay, County of Nassau, State of New York; Sayville, County of Suffolk, State
of New York, and Franklin , in the County of Nassau
and the State of New York have invented certain new and useful
improvements in Means and Method for Installing Toner Seals
for which we are about to make application for
(In a mane—of is shout to make.)
Letters Patent of the United States of America:
And Whereas, Lester E. Cornelius
Na analysis and the same of th
of 37 Anstice Street, Oyster Bay County of Nassau
and State of New York , desirous of acquiring interest therein and in the
Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;
Pow Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in considera-
and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged
and set over unto the said Lester E. Cornelius
described in the specification prepared and executed by US February 10 xxx 2003 filed
o the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. In Testimony Conjectof, We hereunto set our hands and affixour eals at
his LD day of Tobucoy A. D. 75 2003.
Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of—
x /3 /
(Inventor's full signature.) Robert Kacinski
x COCCA STORE [Seal]
Either one of these lines MUST be cancelled. State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.
tate of
Refore me personally appeared soid Robert Kacinski and Mark Simko
cknowledged the foregoing instrument to be our free act and deed this day of
day of
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

REEL: 013793 FRAME: 0431